

BUSINESS, CONSUMER SERVICES, AND HOUSING AGENCY • GAVIN NEWSOM, GOVERNOR DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS • PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT BOARD

2005 Evergreen Street, Suite 2250, Sacramento, CA 95815 P (916) 561-8780 | Fax (916) 263-2671 | web: www.pab.ca.gov



LICENSE ACTIONS

July 2020

NOTIFICATION OF DISCIPLINARY ORDERS:

Effective July 7, 2020, at 5:00 p.m., the license of JUDY FAITH BLODGETT (PA 12973) with an address of record in Rancho Cucamonga, CA, was Surrendered. View Document | View Profile

Effective July 30, 2020, at 5:00 p.m., the license of LISA MARIE GAIL, P.A. 21808 with an address of record in Gig Harbor, WA, was placed on seven years' probation with terms and conditions. <u>View Document</u> | <u>View Profile</u>

NOTIFICATION OF ACCUSATIONS / PETITIONS TO REVOKE PROBATION / AMENDED ACCUSATIONS FILED:

On July 8, 2020, an Accusation was filed against the license of ANTONIO C. BONDOC, P.A. 14149 with an address of record in San Francisco, CA. <u>View Document</u> | <u>View Profile</u>

On July 24, 2020, an Accusation was filed against the license of THOMAS BOUASY, P.A. 17818 with an address of record in Fresno, CA. View Document | View Profile

On July 8, 2020, an Accusation was filed against the license of STANTON HERRICK BROWN, P.A. 11937 with an address of record in Fresno, CA. <u>View Document</u> | <u>View Profile</u>

On July 2, 2020, a Second Amended Accusation was filed against the license of GENNADY NOSOVITSKY, P.A. 23278 with an address of record in Desert Hot Springs, CA. <u>View Document</u> | <u>View Profile</u>

Disclaimer:

The Physician Assistant Board provides information regarding administrative disciplinary actions for immediate access and the convenience of interested persons. While the Physician Assistant Board believes, the information to be reliable, human or mechanical error remains a possibility, as does delay in the posting or updating of information. Therefore, the Physician Assistant Board makes no guarantee as to the accuracy, completeness, timeliness, currency, or correct

sequencing of the information. The Physician Assistant Board shall not be responsible for any errors or omissions, or for the use or results obtained from the use of this information.